U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	• = •	2000	
1-31 92 7172/61644 MRD 3.27.00			Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradei.	101332	2554 or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving	
Walter Suter			BI
Aditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name: <u>A-Tronic MGM AG</u> Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			A II
X Assignment Merger		Street Address: Gotthardstrasse CH-6304 Zug, S	Switzerland P 9
Security Agreement Change	of Name	City State	ZIP O
Conter Execution Date: <u>March 3, 2000</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es	i) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		•	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,398,919	
Additi	onal numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:			•
Norman Tana YE NEW Juli			
Name: <u>Jay H. Maioli</u> Internal Address: <u>Cooper & Dunham LLP</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	X Enclosed	
Street Address:1185 Avenue of the Americas		8. Deposit account number:	harged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number.	
		03-3125	·····
City: New York State: <u>New York</u> ZIP 100)36	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
-	ha foragoing inform	ation is true and correct and	any attached come is a true com
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	he foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true cop
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	he foregoing inform		any attached copy is a true cop
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	Maioli	March 22, 2000	any attached copy is a true cop
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Jay H. Maioli, Reg. No. 27,213	he foregoing information for the foregoing information of the foregoing in		any attached copy is a true cop
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	Maioli	March 22, 2000 Date	any attached copy is a true cop
of the original document. Jay H. Maioli, Reg. No. 27,213	gnature	<u>March 22, 2000</u> Date Total Number o	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. <u>Jay H. Maioli, Reg. No. 27,213</u> Name of Person Signing	gnature Do not detach th	<u>March 22, 2000</u> Date Total Number o	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Jay H. Maioli, Reg. No. 27,213 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	Do not detach the information to:	March 22, 2000 Date Total Number of	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Jay H. Maioli, Reg. No. 27,213 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	gnature Do not detach th	March 22, 2000 Date Total Number of his portion	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Jay H. Maioli, Reg. No. 27,213 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	pature Do not detach the information to: Commissioner of Patent	March 22, 2000 Date Total Number of his portion s and Trademarks ments	

01 FC:581



PATENT REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Walter Suter, (hereinafter, Assignor), represents that he is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,398,919 issued March 21, 1995 for an Apparatus For Collecting And Transporting Groups Of Paper Sheets.

AND WHEREAS, A-Tronic MGM AG having a place of business at Gotthardstrasse 3, CH-6304 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent.

The undersigned has reviewed the Assignment document in the chain of title of the patent identified above and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title of said patent is in the Assignor identified above.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the Assignee, the patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of said patent or reissue as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with the right to sue for, and collect on all claims for damages for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Date: March 3, 2000

By Calta Late

Walter Suter

36661-B

RECORDED: 03/27/2000